RESOLUTION NO. 63-23

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CAMDEN, ARKANSAS, ACCEPTING THE FAIRVIEW PARK TENNIS COURTS FROM THE CAMDEN FAIRVIEW SCHOOL DISTRICT; AND FOR OTHER PURPOSES

WHEREAS, the Camden Fairview School District (CFSD) owns a parcel of land	and
improvements commonly known as the Fairview Park Tennis Courts; and	

WHEREAS, CFSD has agreed to donate the tennis courts to the City of Camden; and

WHEREAS, the City desires to accept the donation of the tennis courts from CFSD.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CAMDEN, ARKANSAS, THAT:

SECTION 1. The City accepts the donation of the real property and tennis courts from CFSD as described in the attached Special Warranty Deed.

PASSED AND APPROVED THIS	DAY OF	, 2023.
Mayor		
City Clerk		